Form code: TA 291 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL DESIGN CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00002RG
This is to certify:
That the Liquid cooling unit
with type designation(s)
iC7-60 Cooling module
Issued to
Danfoss Drives Oy
VAASA, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class guideline DNV-CG-0339 – Environmental test specification for electrical, electronic and
programmable equipment and systems
Application :
Approved for cooling of semi-conductor converters onboard DNV Classed vessels.
Issued at Høvik  on 2024-08-16
This Certificate is valid until 2029-08-15 .
DNV local unit: Finland CMC
Approval Engineer: Dag Harald Williksen
for DNV
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-037279-1
Certificate No: TAP00002RG
Form code: TA 291 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Danfoss iC7-60 cooling modules are used for cooling of semi-conductor converters.
The function of the cooling module is to transfer heat from the drives into the external circuit. Cooling module is capable
of controlling the inlet temperature and a heat exchanger is used between the drive circuit and external circuit.
System with option “+SCXX” (no plate heat exchanger), requires an external heat exchanger provided by customer.
Cooling module is a configurable product with options related to cooling power, pump amount, supply voltage, inlet and
outlet piping positions, etc.  Below is descripted all variants covered by this type approval certificate.
Code Description
iC7-60 Product group
SL Product category
SL = system module, liquid-cooled
EL = enclosed drive, liquid-cooled
LQ Product type
LQ = cooling module
40 Voltage rating
40 = 400 VAC (380–415 VAC ±5%) 50 Hz/ 60Hz
46 = 460 VAC (440–480 VAC ±5%) 60 Hz
50 = 500 VAC (500–525 VAC ±5%) 50 Hz
60 = 600 VAC (575–600 VAC ±5%) 60 Hz
69 = 690 VAC (660–690 VAC ±5%) 50 Hz/ 60 Hz
-152 Cooling power
-0076 = 76 kW
-0152 = 152 kW
E54 Protection rating
E23 = IP23 (standalone cooling module)
E54 = IP54 (enclosed cooling module)
F2 EMC level
F2 = C2 Industry environment
+SAP1 Pump amount
+SAP1 = single-pump
+SAP2 = dual-pump
+XXXX Options
Reference to document no 172F0589B: “Operating Guide iC7 Series Cooling Modules 76kW and 152kW”.
Example: iC7-60SLLQ40-0152E54F2+XXXX(+XXXX)